Although there are no contractual restrictions on our present or future ability to pay cash dividends, we do not expect

to pay dividends in the foreseeable future.

S-17

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 424B5

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND HISTORY 37

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our actual and as adjusted capitalization as of September 30, 2009. Based on estimated
net proceeds from this offering of approximately $24.3 million, the as adjusted column gives effect to this offering

and the application of the estimated net proceeds as described in �Use of Proceeds,� assuming no exercise of the
underwriters� over-allotment option.

You should read this table in conjunction with the information contained in �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations� in our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,

2008 and in our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2009, together with our unaudited
interim condensed financial statements, including the related notes, in those reports which are incorporated by

reference in this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30,
2009

Actual As
Adjusted

(Amounts in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $11,671 $ 11,671
Investments (U.S. Treasury bills) 28,394 52,669
Total 40,065 64,340
Long-term debt, net of current portion $800 $ 800
Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value; unlimited shares authorized; 21,289,058 shares
outstanding; 26,289,058 shares, as adjusted(1) $213 $ 263

Additional paid-in capital 93,790 118,015
Accumulated surplus 10,687 10,687
Unrealized gain on marketable securities 380 380
Total shareholders� equity 105,070 129,345
Total assets $115,883 $ 140,158

(1)Does not include shares of common stock issued after September 30, 2009 upon the exercise of warrants or under
the 2001 Stock Compensation Plan.

S-18

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 424B5

CAPITALIZATION 38

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SELECTED BUSINESS INFORMATION
The following is a summary of selected business information and the terms of certain material agreements included in

our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q for the
periods ended March 31, June 30 and September 30, 2009, and Forms 8-K filed in 2009 through the date of this